



# Hink, graderad, 15 lit

Art.nr: 10905

## Produktegenskaper

### Hink

Rostfri hink med bottenband.

Volym: 15 liter

Graderad

Mått: Ø325, höjd 330 mm.

Lock beställs separat.

## Förklaring om överensstämmelse/Declaration of compliance

Vi förklarar att produkten är avsedd att komma i direktkontakt med livsmedel enligt följande direktiv och förordningar:

- Kommissionens Förordning (EG) nr 1935/2004 om material och produkter avsedda att komma i kontakt med livsmedel
- Kommissionens Förordning (EG) nr 2023/2006 om god tillverkningspraxis när det gäller material och produkter avsedda att komma i kontakt med livsmedel.

*We hereby declare that the products above delivered by Bakers AB are approved for use in direct contact with food according to the following organizations and regulations:*

- *EU Regulation No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.*
- *EU Regulation No 2023/2006 with amendments on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.*
- *German LFGB = CM/Res (2013)9*
- *Italian Ministerial Decree 21,03,73 as amended by DM 06/08/2015, N.195*
- *Italian Decree of Ministry No.140, 2013.*
- *Council of Europe Regulation CM/(2013)9 on metals and alloys used in food contact materials and articles.*

Typ av livsmedel	Alla utom starkt sura eller alkaliska (korrossiva)
Type of food stuff	All kinds food except highly acidic or alkaline (corrosive)
Material	Rostfritt stål AISI304, EN 1.4301 och SS2333
Material	Stainless steel AISI304 corresponding to grade EN1.4301 and SS2333
Restriktioner	
Restrictions:	
Temp	
Temp	
Rengöring	Skall rengöras före användning.
Cleaning	Product should be cleaned before use.
Leverantörsnr	4930327/523103
Utfärdat av Issued by	Bakers AB, Storgatan 90, 365 31 LESSEBO - org nr 556260-8850
Kontakt Contact	info@bakers.se - tel 0478-31645 - www.bakers.se